

Email: stacey.burgess@mclane.com Admitted in 11 South Main Street, Suite 500 Concord, NH 03301 T 603.226.0400 F 603.230.4448

October 27, 2017

Via Electronic Mail and Hand Delivery

Pamela Monroe, Administrator New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee Docket No. 2015-06 Joint Application of Northern Pass Transmission LLC and Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility for Construction of a New High Voltage Transmission Line in New Hampshire

Dear Ms. Monroe:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned matter, please find an Appearance of Attorney Mark P. Hodgdon.

Please call with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

au

Stacey L. Burgess Legal Assistant

Enclosure

cc: Service List

McLane Middleton, Professional Association Manchester, Concord, Portsmouth, NH | Woburn, Boston, MA

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

Docket No. 2015-06

APPLICATION OF NORTHERN PASS TRANSMISSION LLC AND PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE D/B/A EVERSOURCE ENERGY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF SITE AND FACILITY TO CONSTRUCT A NEW HIGH VOLTAGE TRANSMISSION LINE AND RELATED FACILITIES IN NEW HAMPSHIRE

APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Site 202.04, please enter the appearance of Attorney Mark P. Hodgdon for

both Applicants in connection with the above-captioned Application. Attorney Hodgdon is

licensed to practice law in the States of New Hampshire and Maine. Attorney Hodgdon's

contact information is as follows:

Mark P. Hodgdon (NH Bar No. 4074) Law Office of Mark P. Hodgdon PLLC 18 N. Main Street, Suite 307 Concord, NH 03301 (603) 715-5951 mark@hodgdonlegal.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 27, 2017

ten By:

Mark P. Hodgdon (NH Bar No. 4074) Law Office of Mark P. Hodgdon PLLC 18 N. Main Street, Suite 307 Concord, NH 03301 (603) 715-5951 mark@hodgdonlegal.com

Certificate of Service

٠

I hereby certify that on the 27th of October, 2017, the foregoing was hand-delivered to the New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee and an electronic copy was sent to the Service List.

Mark P. Hodgdon